
TOWN CONTACT INFORMATION:                       TOWN PHONE:  920-212-TOWN (8696)             
                                                                           
PHONE MENU OPTIONS       PRESS # to reach: 

 
#1-LAW ENFORCEMENT:  Rick Leach      Lake Issues/Parking Tickets 
 N65W7335 Cleveland St, Cedarburg  53012-1856   rleach@townofosceola.org  
 

#2-PERMITS/ZONING:  Jim Walter        Building Permits/Zoning Questions  
N2601 State Road 67, Cmpt      jwalter@townofosceola.org   
  

 
#3-TREASURER:  Danelle Rymarkiewicz                      Dog Licenses/Tax Payments/ Title Assmts 
     N3076 State Road 67, Cmpt     drymarkiewicz@townofosceola.org 
 
 
#4-CHAIRMAN:  Terry Leininger                 Security, Lake & Agenda Items 
                 N4052 State Road 67, Cmpt     tleininger@townofosceola.org  

 

#5-SUPERVISOR 1:  Jay Miller      Highway & Sign Issues 
  W2207 County Road B, Eden                 jmiller@townofosceola.org 
 
 
#6-SUPERVISOR 2:  Dean Kranig      Highway Issues 
                  N4514 Northview Rd, Eden     dkranig@townofosceola.org 

  

#7-LOST DOGS (No Cats):  Dave Kutz      Lost Dogs   
          No email 
 
 
#8-ASSESSOR:  Associated Appraisal – 920-749-1995 ext 8826   Property Assessments 
  PO BOX 291, Greenville, WI 54942    evallafskey@apraz.com 
  Eric Vallafskey  
 

#9-EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT:  Mike Sterr    Emergencies 
  W969 Kettle Moraine Ln, Cmpt    msterr@townofosceola.org     

 

#0-CLERK:  Kay Wege                           Liquor Licenses/Elections/Gen Info 
                 W2170 Hickory Hills Ct, Cmpt    kwege@townofosceola.org  
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